Passed 70 Rollo & Volon obsert.

RESOLUTION 09-10

TO APPROVE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON AND MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA IN REGARD TO THE RECOVERY ACT: JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM AWARD

WHEREAS, Indiana Code § 36-1-7-1 et seq. permits governmental entities to jointly exercise powers through Interlocal Cooperation Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana have sought funds under the Recovery Act: Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program and wish to enter into an agreement regarding the disbursement of these funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section 1. The Common Council hereby approves the Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana in Regard to the Recovery Act: Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program Award and authorizes the Mayor of the City of Bloomington to execute the Agreement.

Dissimilation to execute the regreement.	•
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common C County, Indiana, upon this / That day of	Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe JUNE, 2009.
	M/1/
	ANDY RUFF, President
	Bloomington Common Council
ATTEST:	*
Repur Moore	
REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington	
PRESENTED to me to the Mayor of the City of upon this リダル day of リンルビ	of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, , 2009.
Scho Mine	
REGINA MOORE, Clerk	
City of Bloomington	
SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 1	8 day of
	Charles
	MAKK KRUZAN, Mayor
	City of Bloomington
	/

SYNOPSIS

This resolution authorizes execution, by the Mayor, of an interlocal agreement Between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana regarding the dispersal of an award under the Recovery Act: Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program.

Signed copies do!

legal(10) cA/cA(3)

convolven elekic

Potice ceputy

Mc Audid method fress

Mc Lecardy

Mc Tressiner